Administrative sanction of 23 July 2025 for non-compliance 
with professional obligations related to the MiFID II 
framework 

Luxembourg, 4 February 2026 

Administrative decision 
On 23 July 2025, the CSSF imposed an administrative fine amounting to EUR 223.000 
(two hundred twenty-three thousand) on the investment firm Genève Invest (Europe) S.A. 
(the “Entity”), authorised to provide investment services related to the reception and 
transmission of orders in relation to one or more financial instruments, execution of orders 
on behalf of clients, portfolio management and investment advice as well as to act as